
Kampf der Zwerge

Zandvoort GP - 4307 mtr.
8 - 10 September 2017

Result of Race 1

ADAC Noordzee Cup 2017
MSC Langenfeld e.V. im ADAC

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Division 1
Started: 2 Classified: 2 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

36 Vizza-Vizza  1 -- 9 laps --Fiat Abarth 695 29:09.349 2:31.758 6

35 Vizza-Vizza 6.253 2 6.253Fiat Abarth 695 29:15.602 2:32.850 6

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Division 2
Started: 2 Classified: 2 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

1 Jan Schouten  1 -- 10 laps --Fiat Abarth 1000TC 30:04.143 2:22.634 6

6 Joop Schouten 3.164 2 3.164Fiat Abarth 1000TC 30:07.307 2:21.284 6

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Division 3
Started: 1 Classified: 1 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

27 Christof Hürter  1 -- 3 laps --Fiat 127 29:20.598 4:13.454 3

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Division 4
Started: 2 Classified: 2 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

28 Josef Schichl  1 -- 10 laps --Fiat Abarth 1000 TC 30:11.964 2:23.066 7

5 Hubert Nagl 7.489 2 7.489Fiat Abarth 1000TC 30:19.453 2:14.789 6

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Division 5
Started: 4 Classified: 4 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

207 Wassong-Kühnel  1 -- 9 laps --Rover Mini Cooper SPI 29:07.655 2:31.480 6

296 Hebel-Kopitz 1.056 2 1.056Rover Mini Cooper SPI 29:08.711 2:33.543 6

299 Ludger Rippelbeck 10.337 3 11.393Rover Mini SPI 29:19.048 2:35.877 6

255 Kaufmann-Nick 3.067 4 14.460Mini 29:22.115 2:35.959 6

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Division 6
Started: 1 Classified: 1 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

268 Wagener-Auth 8:03.439 1 -- 7 laps --Austin Mini Cooper S 29:47.051 2:45.934 5

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Division 7
Started: 12 Classified: 12 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

232 Thomas Berg  1 -- 10 laps --Mini Innocenti 28:35.902 2:03.559 7

231 Wolfgang Drixelius 1.041 2 1.041Mini MK II 28:36.943 2:04.532 6

263 Wein (senior)-Wein (jr) 7.061 3 8.102Austin Mini Cooper S MK1 28:44.004 2:04.861 7

236 Wein (jr)-Wein (senior) 0.502 4 8.604Mini Cooper MK II 28:44.506 2:03.571 6

254 Nick-Kaufmann 33.732 5 42.336Mini Cooper 29:18.238 2:06.383 7
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Result of Race 1

ADAC Noordzee Cup 2017
MSC Langenfeld e.V. im ADAC

229 Franco Arcidiacone 45.154 6 1:27.490Austin Mini Cooper 30:03.392 2:16.220 6

269 André Weßling 4.790 7 1:32.280Austin Mini Cooper 30:08.182 2:21.459 6

282 Pieter van C leemputte 2.608 8 1:34.888Austin Mini 30:10.790 2:18.002 7

216 Alberto Pinna 1:49.790 9 3:24.678Austin Mini Cooper 32:00.580 2:28.576 7

262 Draut-Ziegeweidt  10 -- 9 laps --Austin Mini Cooper 29:10.635 2:32.159 6

225 Rainer Klockenhoff  11 -- 6 laps --Austin Mini Rover MK II 17:11.663 2:11.054 2

259 Kühnel-Wassong  12 Austin Mini Cooper

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Division 8
Started: 9 Classified: 9 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

355 Thomas-Vielgut  1 -- 10 laps --NSU TT 29:23.121 2:09.422 7

321 Schmelter-Vielgut 0.880 2 0.880NSU TT 29:24.001 2:11.136 7

323 Rainer Oesterbeck 30.433 3 31.313NSU TT 29:54.434 2:10.961 6

327 Schmelter-Sonneborn-Thomas 1.726 4 33.039NSU TT 29:56.160 2:14.841 7

309 Schroer-Schroer 5.873 5 38.912NSU 30:02.033 2:14.621 6

329 Mike Fiedler 8.254 6 47.166NSU TT 30:10.287 2:21.596 7

303 Sänger-Weth 6.123 7 53.289NSU TT 30:16.410 2:13.458 7

312 Hans-Werner Hein 1:30.281 8 2:23.570NSU TTS 31:46.691 2:27.285 6

351 Torsten Weth  9 -- 4 laps --NSU TT 11:50.584 2:27.709 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Division 9
Started: 1 Classified: 1 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

128 Helmut Harich  1 -- 10 laps --Fiat 128 Berlinetta 3P 30:13.337 2:23.974 6

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Division 10
Started: 6 Classified: 6 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

117 Michael Weisenborn  1 -- 10 laps --Lada 29:55.466 2:12.876 7

103 Leiberich-Babon 2.352 2 2.352Fiat 128 Rally 29:57.818 2:14.825 6

116 Frank Fiedler 3.325 3 5.677Renault A lpine A110 30:01.143 2:15.068 6

108 Röske-Röske 7.527 4 13.204Renault R8 Gordini 30:08.670 2:21.122 6

112 Falko Jansen 5.803 5 19.007Talbot-Simca Rallye 3 30:14.473 2:23.852 6

139 Christoph Wilde  6 -- 7 laps --Simca Rallye II 18:37.455 2:04.300 7

Car #5, 312 - 20 seconds time penalty, overtaking under Full Course Yellow
Car #323, 117, 327, 303, 5, 116, 309, 229, 1, 6, 269, 108, 329, 282, 28, 128, 112, 303, 312, 216, 207, 296, 36, 262, 35, 268, 351 - 30 seconds time
penalty, overtaking under 1st time Full Course Yellow
Car #254, 355, 321, 323, 117, 327, 103, 5, 116, 309, 229, 1, 6, 269, 108, 329, 282, 28, 128, 112, 303, 216, 299, 255, 268, 27 - 30 seconds time penalty,
overtaking under 2nd time Full Course Yellow
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